

The Divah Filez celebrates 8 years of HBCU excellence in Atlanta, GA on 4/22-4/23/2022

The Divah Filez takes over ATL with favorite celebrities.

ATLANTA, GA, UNITED STATES, April 13, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Divah Filez is proud to announce the celebration of our 8th year anniversary weekend on April 22-23,2022 at MannRobinson Studios and The Conqueror Center in Atlanta, GA. Presented by McDonalds; The Divah Filez is one of the leading HBCU brands across the country. The celebration weekend will feature three events; Celebrity Charity Fashion Show (4/22/22), HBCU College Fair and Divah Honors: HBCU Heroes (4/23/22). The goal of the weekend is to raise over \$500k worth of scholarships for HBCU students who are experiencing financial difficulties. Several <u>celebrities</u>



Celebrity Charity Fashion Show

from favorite reality shows will be walking in the fashion show and will be honored during Divah Honors: HBCU Heroes award show including:

Yandy Smith (LHHATL)
Dr. Heavenly Kimes (Married to Medicine)
Quad Webb (Married to Medicine)
Bambi (LHHATL)
Just to name a few.

Created by award winning journalist; Jazmyne Courtnii Byrd, The Divah Filez has helped over 200 HBCU students get internships and job opportunities post-graduation in the fields of mass communication and journalism. The goal is to continue to help students gain the experience that they need and help them meet their financial needs while in school.

jazmyne Byrd
The Divah Filez
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/568420653

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.